
BA HR RBI TORONTO BLUE JAYS POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.172 0 3 1 Alen Hanson (S) 2B

.310 5 12 16 Freddy Galvis (S) SS

.213 4 7 15 Randal Grichuk CF

.274 4 15 14 Justin Smoak (S) 1B

.243 2 12 37 Teoscar Hernández LF

.181 2 3 3 Brandon Drury 3B

.231 4 10 44 Rowdy Tellez (L) DH

.170 0 3 9 Danny Jansen C

.242 1 4 28 Billy McKinney (L) RF
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   	        GAME SCORECARD	 First Pitch/ Temp: 		   	 Attendance: 		  	 TOG: 		

Toronto Blue Jays (10-12) at Oakland Athletics (11-12) Sunday, April 21, 2019 w 1:07 p.m. w NBCSCA

BA HR RBI OAKLAND ATHLETICS POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.246 1 5 8 Robbie Grossman (S) LF

.314 3 10 10 Marcus Semien SS

.309 6 14 26 Matt Chapman 3B

.238 10 20 2 Khris Davis DH

.192 1 3 12 Kendrys Morales (S) 1B

.244 3 11 25 Stephen Piscotty RF

.181 2 10 23 Jurickson Profar (S) 2B

.221 3 8 22 Ramón Laureano CF

.100 0 1 3 Nick Hundley C
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1	 Alen Hanson	 INF
3	 Brandon Drury	 INF
5	 Eric Sogard	 INF
6	 Marcus Stroman	 RHP
7	 Richard Ureña	 INF

9	 Danny Jansen	 C
14	 Justin Smoak	 INF
15	 Randal Grichuk	 OF
16 	 Freddy Galvis	 INF
21	 Luke Maile	 C

28	 Billy McKinney	 OF
31	 Joe Biagini	 RHP
36	 Clay Buchholz	 RHP
37	 Teoscar Hernández	 OF
38	 Sócrates Brito	 OF

41 	 Aaron Sanchez	 RHP
43	 Sam Gaviglio	 RHP
44	 Rowdy Tellez	 INF
45 	 Thomas Pannone	 LHP
46	 Daniel Hudson	 RHP

51	 Ken Giles	 RHP
52	 Ryan Tepera	 RHP
57	 Trent Thornton	 RHP
58	 Tim Mayza	 LHP
65	 Elvis Luciano	 RHP

Toronto Active Roster

2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Nick Hundley	 C
8	 Robbie Grossman (S)	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
12 	 Kendrys Morales (S)	 INF

16 	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
18	 Chad Pinder	 UT
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 OF
22	 Ramón Laureano	 OF

23 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 INF
25	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
30	 Brett Anderson	 LHP
35	 Aaron Brooks	 RHP

36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
40 	 Chris Bassitt	 RHP
47	 Frankie Montas	 RHP
48	 Joakim Soria	 RHP

50	 Mike Fiers	 RHP
52	 Ryan Buchter	 LHP
56	 Fernando Rodney	 RHP
57	 J.B. Wendelken	 RHP
62	 Lou Trivino	 RHP

Oakland Active Roster

Monday	 April 22	 vs. TEX	 RHP Chris BASSITT	 (2019 debut)	 LHP Mike MINOR	 (2-1, 2.60)	 7:07 p.m.	 NBCSCA
Tuesday	 April 23	 vs. TEX	 RHP Frankie MONTAS	 (3-1, 2.70)	 RHP Lance LYNN	 (2-1, 4.44)	 7:07 p.m.	 NBCSCA
Wednesday	 April 24	 vs. TEX	 RHP Aaron BROOKS	 (2-2, 5.32)	 LHP Drew SMYLY	 (0-2, 7.80)	 12:37 p.m.	 NBCSCA

Upcoming Probables

PITCHERS DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP HBP BK BF AB PIT/K

LHP Brett Anderson (3-0, 2.63)

PITCHERS DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP HBP BK BF AB PIT/K

RHP 41 Aaron Sanchez (2-1, 2.86)



BLUE JAYS LINEUP

RHP 
31 Joe Biagini
43 Sam Gaviglio
46 Daniel Hudson
51 Ken Giles
52 Ryan Tepera
65 Elvis Luciano

BENCH

BULLPEN

Oakland Coliseum · Sunday, April 21, 2019

ATHLETICS LINEUP
AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.172	 0	 3	 1 	 Alen Hanson (S)	 2B
.310	 5	 12	 16 	 Freddy Galvis (S)	 SS
.213	 4	 7	 15 	 Randal Grichuk	 CF
.274	 4	 15	 14 	 Justin Smoak (S)	 1B
.243	 2	 12	 37 	 Teoscar Hernández	 LF
.181	 2	 3	 3 	 Brandon Drury	 3B
.231	 4	 10	 44 	 Rowdy Tellez (L)	 DH
.170	 0	 3	 9 	 Danny Jansen	 C
.242	 1	 4	 28 	 Billy McKinney (L)	 RF

CURRENT INJURED LIST (7): OF Jonathan Davis (1), LHP Clayton Richard 
(2), OF Dalton Pompey (23), INF Devon Travis (29), RHP Matt Shoe-
maker (34), RHP David Phelps (35), LHP Ryan Borucki (56)

BENCH
RH
21 Luke Maile

Switch
7 Richard Ureña

CURRENT INJURED LIST (7): C Chris Herrmann (5), RHP Marco Estrada 
(21), INF Matt Olson (28), RHP Daniel Gossett (32), OF Nick Martini 
(38),  RHP Jharel Cotton (45), LHP Sean Manaea (55)

LHP
45 Thomas Pannone
58 Tim Mayza

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
30	 LHP Brett Anderson 	 3-0	 2.63

RH
18 Chad Pinder
19 Josh Phegley
20 Mark Canha

Switch

LHP
52 Ryan Buchter 

63 Laz Diaz

89 Cory Blaser 45 Jeff Nelson*

LH

STARTING PITCHERS

LH
5 Eric Sogard
38 Sócrates Brito

TORONTO BLUE JAYS (10-12) at OAKLAND ATHLETICS (11-12)

11 Tony Randazzo

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
41	 RHP Aaron Sanchez	 2-1	 2.86

UMPIRES
* Crew Chief

2B

3B 1B

HP

GAMEDAY INFORMATION
Ceremonial First Pitch........................................................................................................................................................ N/A
A's Access Member First Pitch.......................................................................................................................................... N/A
Sponsor First Pitch............................................................................................................................................................... N/A
National Anthem............................................................................................................................................Ernestine Balisi
Official Scorer....................................................................................................................................................... Chris Thoms
Public Address....................................................................................................................................................Dick Callahan
Television....................................................................................................................................................................... NBCSCA
Radio.......................................................................................................... KTRB 860/KHTK 1140 AM/A's Cast on Tunein 
Spanish Radio............................................................................................................................................................ 1010 KIQI

A'S NEXT GAME

Monday, April 22, 2019
7:07 p.m.
vs. Texas

RHP Chris Bassitt (2019 debut)
 vs.

LHP Mike Minor (2-1, 2.60)  

Athletics Coaching Staff
Manager.....................................................Bob Melvin (6)
Hitting Coach....................................... Darren Bush (51)
Assistant Hitting Coach.....................Mike Aldrete (17)
Pitching Coach..................................Scott Emerson (14)
First Base Coach..................................... Al Pedrique (41)
Third Base Coach................................ Matt Williams (4)
Bench Coach................................Ryan Christenson (29)
Bullpen Coach.................................. Marcus Jensen (59)
Quality Control Coach...........................Mark Kotsay (7)
Head Trainer.............................................. Nick Paparesta

Blue Jays Coaching Staff
Manager........................................ Charlie Montoyo (25)
Bench Coach..................................... Dave Hudgens (39)
Hitting Coach......................... Guillermo Martinez (16)
Pitching Coach...................................... Pete Walker (40)
First Base Coach..............................Mark Budzinski (53)
Third Base Coach....................................... Luis Rivera (4)
Bullpen Coach.............................Matt Buschmann (26)
Major League Coach...................... John Schneider (17)
ML Field Coordinator.....................Shelley Duncan (47)
Bullpen Catcher....................... Alex Andreopoulos (61)

STARTING PITCHERS

BULLPEN

RHP 
6 Marcus Stroman
36 Clay Buchholz
57 Trent Thornton

LHP RHP 
35 Aaron Brooks
40 Chris Bassitt
47 Frankie Montas
50 Mike Fiers

LHP

AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.246	 1	 5	 8 	 Robbie Grossman (S)	 LF
.314	 3	 10	 10 	 Marcus Semien 	 SS
.309	 6	 14	 26 	 Matt Chapman	 3B
.238	 10	 20	 2 	 Khris Davis	 DH
.192	 1	 3	 12 	 Kendrys Morales (S)	 1B
.244	 3	 11	 25 	 Stephen Piscotty	 RF
.181	 2	 10	 23 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 2B
.221	 3	 8	 22 	 Ramón Laureano	 CF
.100	 0	 1	 3 	 Nick Hundley	 C

RHP
16 Liam Hendriks
36 Yusmeiro Petit
39 Blake Treinen
48 Joakim Soria
56 Fernando Rodney
57 J.B. Wendelken
62 Lou Trivino


